FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORI OMB No. 065:-0011 (exp. 4/94)	D/	02-07-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a			al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies);	101260555 2. Name and address of			
Press Controls AG Rumlang		Name: Nass Magnet GmbH		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) trached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		Internal Address: Street Address:Ecke	REC OPR/	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
⊠×Assignment □ Mo	erger	Street Address: Ecke	enerjtr 2 4 5 M	
	curity Agreement ☐ Change of Name		30179 Hannover, GERMANY City:ZIP:	
Execution Date: July 28, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes ^X 디 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/024,169		5,918,623 5,941,276		
Additional numbers attached? D Yes 10 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
Name: John K. McCulloch		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00		
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed - check No. 16307		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		Admonized to be to	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Saginaw State: MI	ZIP: 48603	(Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John K. McCulloch Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Hereby carry that his operations of the deposited with the United Education of the deposited with the United Education of the deposited with the envelope Commissioner of Paterns and the demonstration Unashington, D.C. 20231, on December 30,1999

02/04/2000 DNGUYEN 00000134 09024169

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010514 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Press Controls AG Rumlang (Assignor), Riedackerstrabe 17, 8153 Rumlang, Switzerland, is the owner of the following United States patent application and United States patents:

APPLICATION

09/024,169 filed February 17, 1998

PATENTS

5,918,623 issued July 6, 1999 5,941,276 issued August 24, 1999

WHEREAS Nass Magnet GmbH (Assignee), Eckenerjtr. 4-6, 30179 Hannover, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the above identified patent application and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and each of said patents and the inventions therein disclosed, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the term of any patent to be granted on said patent application and each of said patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF said Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 28th day of 3uly 1999, 1999.

PRESS CONTROLS AG RUMLANG

Title H. Kirchheim

Head of Board of Directors

PATENT REEL: 010514 FRAME: 0632

REGORDED: 01/03/2000